(2) Reallocation of £61 million between net interest income and non-interest income in

respect of funding costs of rental assets, £37 million, and to record interest on
financial assets and liabilities designated as at fair value through profit or loss, £24
million.

(3) Total income includes £277 million investment income, £222 million in net interest
income and £55 million in non-interest income. Reallocation of £144 million
between non-interest income and net interest income in respect of instalment
income.

(4) Comprises £139 million in relation to Global Banking & Markets and £35 million
in relation to Group Centre.

(5) Reallocation of £276 million between net interest income and non-interest income
in respect of funding costs of rental assets, £283 million and to record interest on
financial assets and liabilities designated as at fair value through profit or loss, £7
million.

Edgar Filing: ROYAL BANK OF SCOTLAND GROUP PLC - Form 6-K

25

Notes on pro forma results (continued)

12. Contingent liabilities and commitments

31 December 2010 30 September 2010 31
December

2009 Core Non-Core Total Core Non-Core Total
£m £m £m £m £m £m £m

Contingent liabilities
Guarantees and assets
pledged as
  collateral security 28,828 2,242 31,070 35,334 2,616 37,950 36,579
Other contingent liabilities 11,832 421 12,253 12,606 376 12,982 13,410

40,660 2,663 43,323 47,940 2,992 50,932 49,989

Commitments
Undrawn formal standby
facilities,
  credit lines and other
commitments
  to lend 245,425 21,397 266,822 240,560 26,126 266,686 289,135
Other commitments 1,560 2,594 4,154 867 2,637 3,504 3,483

246,985 23,991 270,976 241,427 28,763 270,190 292,618

Total contingent liabilities
and
  commitments 287,645 26,654 314,299 289,367 31,755 321,122 342,607

Additional contingent liabilities arise in the normal course of the Group’s business. It is not anticipated that any
material loss will arise from these transactions.

Signatures 

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be
signed on its behalf by the undersigned, thereunto duly authorized. 
 
 

Edgar Filing: ROYAL BANK OF SCOTLAND GROUP PLC - Form 6-K

26

Date: 24 February 2011

THE ROYAL BANK OF
SCOTLAND GROUP plc
(Registrant)

By: /s/ Jan Cargill

Name:
Title:

Jan Cargill
Deputy Secretary

 

 

Edgar Filing: ROYAL BANK OF SCOTLAND GROUP PLC - Form 6-K